IOFFICIAL COPY

Form No. 22R AMERICAN LEGAL FORMS, CHICAGO, IL (312) 332-1922

QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (ILLINOIS) (General)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

THE GRANTOR (NAME AND ADDRESS) MATTHEW AHRANJANI, an unmarried person, of 2800 N. Lakeshore Drive, Unit 1402

PAGE 1



Doc#: 0826346033 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/19/2008 12:57 PM Pg: 1 of 4

	(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)			
	of	Chicago		_ County
of Cook		, State of	lllinois	
for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) - in hand paid, CONVEY and QUIT CLAIR	M to THE MA' dated 2800 N	RS. FTHEW AHRANJANI R March 4, 2005 . Lakeshore Drive o, IL 60657	REVOCABLE TRUS	ar —
		NEED		
all interest in the following described Real Est	MES AND ADDRESS OF GRA			
in the State of Illinois, to wit: (See reverse side	for legal description.) herekorakeasingonnao	ovajovina postovi otnoc	meierand
BY X HOUSE STATUS PARTIES AND THE PROPERTY OF				
This is an execute The Transit	Thansut	Cok Cant Tak	of the Aliva	ian_
Permanent Index Number (PIN): 14-28-207-004-1187				
Address(es) of Real Estate: 2800 N. Lake	eshore Dr., Unit	1402, Chicago, 1	LL 60657	
,	DATED this	day of	September	₂₀ 08
PLEASE PRINT OR		M. A Naw Jo MATTHEW AHRAN.	em, k.D	(SEAL)
TYPE NAME(S) BELOW SIGNATURE(S)	(SEAL)		<u> </u>	_(SEAL)
Said Col MATTHEN OFFICIAL SEAL ALAN M. DEPCIK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS personal	unty, in the State afo W AHRANJANI, an Ily known to me to	I, the undersigned, resaid, DO HEREBY Cummarried person be the same person.	CERTIFY that whose name_	_is
and ack	nowledged that ent ashisfre set forth, including the	nstrument, appeared be he signed, seal e and voluntary act, ne release and waiver o	led and delivered for the uses and	the said purposes
Given under my hand and official seal, this _	11 TH	day of / Septer	mber	20 08
•	20 <u>08</u>	on la NOTARY PU	BLIC	
This instrument was prepared by Alan M.	Depcik, 19 Old (IL 60464
PAGE 1			SEE REVER	SE SIDE >

0826346033 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal	Desc	rivtic	m
put you	بالإناليم	ripiii	

of premises commonly known as 2800 N. Lakeshore Dr., Unit 1402

Chicago, IL 60657

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

	Alan M. Depcik (Name)	Dr. Matthew Ahranjani (Name)
MAIL TO:	19 Old Creek Road North	2800 N. Lakeshore Dr. #1402 (Address)
	Palos Park, IL 60464 (City. State and Zip)	Chicago, IL 60657 (City, State and Zip)
OR	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.	

PAGE 2

0826346033 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT NUMBER 1402 IN 2800 LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL)

THE SOUTH 60 FEET (EXCEPT THE WEST 400 FEET THEREOF) OF LOT 6 AND LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WEST 400 FEET THEREOF), IN THE ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO OF THE EAST FRACTIONAL ½ OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PKIN CIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, SAID PREMISES BEING OTHER WISE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7, 400 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE THE LEOF (SAID WEST LINE BEING COINCIDENT WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 28 AFORESAID) THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 7 AND 6 AFORESAID 199.3 FEET THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 TO THE DIVIDING ON BOUNDARY LINE BETWEEN THE LANDS OF LINCOLN PARK COMMISSIONERS AND THE LANDS OF SHORE OWNER'S AS ESTABLISHED BY DECREE OF THE C'RCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ENTERED OCTOBER 30, 1904 IN CASE NUMBER 256885 ENTITLED AUGUSTA LEHMANN AND OTHER AGAINST LINCOLN PARK COMMISSIONERS RUNNING THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID BOUNDARY LINE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 AND RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING.

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP AND EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR 2800 LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CAICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST ACREMENT DATED OCTOBER 2, 1978 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45204, REGIS FERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT LR 3096368; TOGETHER AN UNDIVIDED 0.2467 PERCENT INTEREST IN THE PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM THE PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL OF THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PERMANENT INDEX NO.: 14-28-207-004-1187

COMMON ADDRESS: 2800 North Lakeshore Drive, Unit 1402- Chicago IL 60657

PREPARED BY: ALAN M. DEPCIK

19 Old Creek Road N. Palos Park IL 60467

0826346033 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: September 11, 2008.	Signature: M. Alanjam, M.) MATTHEW AHRANJANI-Grantor or Agent		
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the			
said MATTHEW AHR NIANI this NOTARY PUBLIC	OFFICIAL SEAL ALAN M. DEPCIK NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY-COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-4-2008		
The Grantee or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.			
Dated: September 1174, 2008.	Signature: M. A.		
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the			
said <u>MATTHEW AHRANJANI</u> this_	day of <u>September</u> ,2008.		
NOTARY PUBLIC	OFFICIAL SEAL AKAN M. DEPCIK NOTARY PUBLIS STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-4-2008		

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)